

MODIFICATIONS**THE A2 TRUNK ROAD (BEAN AND EBBSFLEET JUNCTION IMPROVEMENTS)
(SLIP ROADS AND ROUNDABOUTS) ORDER 2020**

Location of Entry	Nature of modification
First paragraph	'Section 10' to be deleted and replaced with 'sections 10(2)(a)(i), (3) and (3A)'.
First paragraph	Reference to section 41 to be deleted.
Following first paragraph	A new unnumbered paragraph to be inserted in relation to the considerations of local and national planning including agriculture 'In accordance with section 10(2) of that Act, the Secretary of State has taken into consideration the requirements of local and national planning, including the requirements of agriculture, and is satisfied as to expediency.'
Before Article 1	A new unnumbered paragraph to be inserted in relation to compliance with Parts I and III 'This Order is made in compliance with the provisions of Parts I and III of Schedule 1 to that Act.'
Footnote (a)	Footnote to be modified to read ' (a) 1980 c. 66. Section 10 is amended by the New Roads and Street Works Act 1991 (c. 22), section 22(2)(a), and the Infrastructure Act 2015 (c. 7), paragraph 10(2) and (3) of Schedule 1. There are further amendments to section 10 which are not relevant to this Order.'

Location of Entry	Nature of modification
Article 2 (2) (b)	Modification to the definition of “the plan” to include quotation marks for the plans, alteration of the address for DfT deposited documents and inclusion of the Highways England address.
The Schedule	Inclusion of the applicable regulation for the Schedule ‘Regulation 2(2)(c)’.
The Schedule	Modification of the Schedule title description from ‘Lengths of New Highway becoming Trunk Roads’ to ‘Routes of the Slip Roads and Roundabout Extension’.
The Schedule Paragraph (2)2	The wording ‘... extension from the Ebbsfleet East Roundabout carriageway ...’ to be replaced with ‘... extension to the Ebbsfleet East Roundabout carriageway ...’ and ‘The partial roundabout ...’ to be replaced with ‘The partial roundabout extension ...’.
The Schedule	‘Route 1’ to be removed by deletion of Paragraph (1) 1 in its entirety and consequential renumbering of remaining paragraphs within (1) as 1., 2. and 3. and consequential modifications to the route numbers and start/ end point letter references given within the remaining paragraphs of (1) and the paragraphs in (2).
Explanatory Note	Modification of the number of slip roads referred to from ‘6’ to ‘5’.
Site Plan 1	To be replaced by revised Site Plan 1 Drawing No. HE543917-ATK-LHA-XX-DR-ZL-000404.dwg.
Site Plan 2	To be replaced by revised Site Plan 2 Drawing No. HE543917-ATK-LHA-XX-DR-ZL-000405.dwg.

THE HIGHWAYS ENGLAND (A2 TRUNK ROAD BEAN AND EBBSFLEET JUNCTION IMPROVEMENTS) (SIDE ROADS) ORDER 2019

Location of Entry	Nature of modification
The Schedule	Under 'Highways to be improved' the words 'As Amended' to be inserted after 'B255 and Bean north roundabout'.
The Schedule and Site Plan 1	Private means of access 'w' to be stopped up to be deleted from the Order and Plan.
Site Plan 1	To be replaced by revised Site Plan 1 Drawing No. HE543917-ATK-LHA-XX-DR-ZL-000206.dwg
The Schedule and Site Plan 2	New accesses 3 and 4 to be deleted from the Order and Plan.
Site Plan 2	Plan to be modified to delete new accesses 3 and 4 shown in Inset 3.

THE HIGHWAYS ENGLAND (A2 TRUNK ROAD BEAN AND EBBSFLEET JUNCTION IMPROVEMENTS) COMPULSORY PURCHASE ORDER 2019

Location of Entry	Nature of modification
Tables 1 and 2 and Map Sheet 1	Plot 1/4a to be deleted from the Order and Map
Table 1	Plot 1/4b Column 3a to be modified to include full owner address from Plot 1/4a.
Table 1	Column 3a under Plots 1/4c to 1/4i & 1/28a to be modified to read '(Address as at Plot 1/4b)'.
Table 2	Plot 1/4b Column 5a to be modified to include full mortgage company address from Plot 1/4a.
Table 2	Column 5a under Plots 1/4c to 1/4i & 1/28a to be modified to read '(Address as at Plot 1/4b)'.

Location of Entry	Nature of modification
Table 2 (Additional Interests)	Plot 1/4a to be deleted from within the 'Brickfields' row.
Map Sheet 1	To be replaced by revised Map Sheet 1 Drawing No. HE543917-ATK-LHA-XX-DR-ZL-000817.dwg.
Tables 1 and 2 and Map Sheet 2	Plots 2/9a, 2/10a and 2/11a to be deleted from the Order and Map.
Map Sheet 2	To be replaced by revised Map Sheet 2 Drawing No. HE543917-ATK-LHA-XX-DR-ZL-000818.dwg.
After Article 3 of Order immediately before the attestation clause	Inclusion of a new unnumbered paragraph and table identifying the land falling within special categories to which Section 17(2), 18 or 19 of the Acquisition of Land Act 1981 applies.
Tables 1 and 2 and Map Sheet 2	Plot 2/6d to be deleted from the Order and Map (modification to be made to revised Map Sheet 2).
All Plot Descriptions	The wording 'approximately' to be deleted from all plot descriptions.